

			BID TAB OF QUOTES 3/26/2020				MELWAY PAVING CO., INC.	
			2020 MEDINA COUNTY MC3000 CHIP SEAL ROAD BID		ENGINEER'S		7571 S.R.83	
PAGE	1 of	3	MEDINA COUNTY, OHIO		ESTIMATE		HOLMESVILLE, OHIO	
							44633	
ITEM	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION		UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
<b>PROPOSAL NO. 1 – C.H. 134 BRYENTON ROAD (C.H. 4 SMITH ROAD TO S.R. 18)</b>								
253	131	C.Y.	301 Pgmt. Repairs – 4" Max. Depth		\$200.00	\$26,200.00	\$180.00	\$23,580.00
614	1	Lump	Traffic Control – Pavement Repairs		\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
422	11551	Gals.	MC-3000 Seal Coat Applied at 0.40 Gals/SY		\$2.20	\$25,412.20	\$1.85	\$21,369.35
422	289	Tons	No. 8 ACBF Slag Cover Aggregate Applied at 20 Lbs/SY		\$80.00	\$23,120.00	\$75.00	\$21,675.00
614	1	Lump	Traffic Control – Chip Seal Course		\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
614	2.19	Miles	Temporary Center Line, Class 1		\$800.00	\$1,752.00	\$980.00	\$2,146.20
642	2	Each	Railroad Symbol Marking, Type 1		\$225.00	\$450.00	\$225.00	\$450.00
642	2.19	Miles	Center Line, Type 1		\$800.00	\$1,752.00	\$890.00	\$1,949.10
642	60	Feet	Stop Line, Type 1		\$5.00	\$300.00	\$4.50	\$270.00
<b>Subtotal Proposal No.1</b>						<b>\$80,986.20</b>		<b>\$75,139.65</b>
<b>PROPOSAL NO. 2 – C.H. 6 DUNHAM ROAD (S.R 83 TO C.H.31 VANDEMARK ROAD)</b>								
253	65	C.Y.	301 Pgmt. Repairs – 4" Max. Depth		\$200.00	\$13,000.00	\$180.00	\$11,700.00
614	1	Lump	Traffic Control – Pavement Repairs		\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$700.00	\$700.00
422	5076	Gals.	MC-3000 Seal Coat Applied at 0.40 Gals/SY		\$2.20	\$11,167.20	\$1.85	\$9,390.60
422	127	Tons	No. 8 ACBF Slag Cover Aggregate Applied at 20 Lbs/SY		\$80.00	\$10,160.00	\$75.00	\$9,525.00
614	1	Lump	Traffic Control – Chip Seal Course		\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
614	1.09	Miles	Temporary Center Line, Class 1		\$800.00	\$872.00	\$980.00	\$1,068.20
642	2.18	Miles	Edge Line, Type 1		\$700.00	\$1,526.00	\$690.00	\$1,504.20
642	1.09	Miles	Center Line, Type 1		\$800.00	\$872.00	\$890.00	\$970.10
642	15	Feet	Stop Line, Type 1		\$5.00	\$75.00	\$4.50	\$67.50
<b>Subtotal Proposal No.2</b>						<b>\$39,672.20</b>		<b>\$35,925.60</b>
<b>PROPOSAL NO. 3 – C.H. 26 FIRESTONE ROAD (C.H. 83 BLACK RIVER ROAD TO C.H. 4 SMITH ROAD)</b>								
253	333	C.Y.	301 Pgmt. Repairs – 4" Max. Depth		\$200.00	\$66,600.00	\$180.00	\$59,940.00
614	1	Lump	Traffic Control – Pavement Repairs		\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
422	28676	Gals.	MC-3000 Seal Coat Applied at 0.40 Gals/SY		\$2.20	\$63,087.20	\$1.85	\$53,050.60
422	717	Tons	No. 8 ACBF Slag Cover Aggregate Applied at 20 Lbs/SY		\$80.00	\$57,360.00	\$75.00	\$53,775.00
614	1	Lump	Traffic Control – Chip Seal Course		\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
614	5.55	Miles	Temporary Center Line, Class 1		\$800.00	\$4,440.00	\$980.00	\$5,439.00
642	4	Each	Railroad Symbol Marking, Type 1		\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$225.00	\$900.00
642	5.55	Miles	Center Line, Type 1		\$800.00	\$4,440.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,550.00
642	150	Feet	Stop Line, Type 1		\$5.00	\$750.00	\$4.50	\$675.00
<b>Subtotal Proposal No.3</b>						<b>\$207,927.20</b>		<b>\$186,329.60</b>

			BID TAB OF QUOTES 3/21/2019					MELWAY PAVING CO.	
			2019 MEDINA COUNTY MC3000 CHIP SEAL ROAD BID			ENGINEER'S		7571 S.R.83	
PAGE	2 of	3	MEDINA COUNTY, OHIO			ESTIMATE		HOLMESVILLE, OHIO	
								44633	
ITEM	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION			UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
			<b>PROPOSAL NO. 4 – C.H. 26 FIRESTONE ROAD (C.H.111 JEFFREY ROAD TO S.R. 224)</b>						
253	147	C.Y.	301 Pvm. Repairs – 4" Max. Depth			\$200.00	\$29,400.00	\$180.00	\$26,460.00
614	1	Lump	Traffic Control – Pavement Repairs			\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
422	11356	Gals.	MC-3000 Seal Coat Applied at 0.40 Gals/SY			\$2.20	\$24,983.20	\$1.85	\$21,008.60
422	284	Tons	No. 8 ACBF Slag Cover Aggregate Applied at 20 Lbs/SY			\$80.00	\$22,720.00	\$75.00	\$21,300.00
614	1	Lump	Traffic Control – Chip Seal Course			\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00
614	2.44	Miles	Temporary Center Line, Class 1			\$800.00	\$1,952.00	\$980.00	\$2,391.20
642	4	Each	Railroad Symbol Marking, Type 1			\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$225.00	\$900.00
642	2.44	Miles	Center Line, Type 1			\$800.00	\$1,952.00	\$890.00	\$2,171.60
642	150	Feet	Stop Line, Type 1			\$5.00	\$750.00	\$4.50	\$675.00
			<b>Subtotal Proposal No.4</b>				<b>\$87,757.20</b>		<b>\$78,306.40</b>
			<b>PROPOSAL NO. 5 – C.H. 65 SPIETH ROAD (C.H. 31 VANDEMARK ROAD TO C.H. 3 ERHART ROAD)</b>						
253	90	C.Y.	301 Pvm. Repairs – 4" Max. Depth			\$200.00	\$18,000.00	\$180.00	\$16,200.00
614	1	Lump	Traffic Control – Pavement Repairs			\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$900.00	\$900.00
422	7354	Gals.	MC-3000 Seal Coat Applied at 0.40 Gals/SY			\$2.20	\$16,178.80	\$1.85	\$13,604.90
422	184	Tons	No. 8 ACBF Slag Cover Aggregate Applied at 20 Lbs/SY			\$80.00	\$14,720.00	\$75.00	\$13,800.00
614	1	Lump	Traffic Control – Chip Seal Course			\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00
614	1.51	Miles	Temporary Center Line, Class 1			\$800.00	\$1,208.00	\$980.00	\$1,479.80
642	1.51	Miles	Center Line, Type 1			\$800.00	\$1,208.00	\$890.00	\$1,343.90
642	30	Feet	Stop Line, Type 1			\$5.00	\$150.00	\$4.50	\$135.00
			<b>Subtotal Proposal No.5</b>				<b>\$54,464.80</b>		<b>\$48,863.60</b>

			BID TAB OF QUOTES 3/21/2019				MELWAY PAVING CO.	
			2019 MEDINA COUNTY MC3000 CHIP SEAL ROAD BID		ENGINEER'S		7571 S.R.83	
PAGE	3 of	3	MEDINA COUNTY, OHIO		ESTIMATE		HOLMESVILLE, OHIO	
							44633	
			<b>PROPOSAL NO. 6 – C.H. 31 VANDEMARK ROAD (C.H. 64 CROW ROAD TO C.H. 6 DUNHAM ROAD)</b>					
253	63	C.Y.	301 Pvm. Repairs – 4" Max. Depth		\$200.00	\$12,600.00	\$180.00	\$11,340.00
614	1	Lump	Traffic Control – Pavement Repairs		\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$700.00	\$700.00
422	4795	Gals.	MC-3000 Seal Coat Applied at 0.40 Gals/SY		\$2.20	\$10,549.00	\$1.85	\$8,870.75
422	120	Tons	No. 8 ACBF Slag Cover Aggregate Applied at 20 Lbs/SY		\$80.00	\$9,600.00	\$75.00	\$9,000.00
614	1	Lump	Traffic Control – Chip Seal Course		\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
614	1.05	Miles	Temporary Center Line, Class 1		\$800.00	\$840.00	\$980.00	\$1,029.00
642	2.09	Miles	Edge Line, Type 1		\$700.00	\$1,463.00	\$690.00	\$1,442.10
642	1.05	Miles	Center Line, Type 1		\$800.00	\$840.00	\$890.00	\$934.50
642	15	Feet	Stop Line, Type 1		\$5.00	\$75.00	\$4.50	\$67.50
<b>Subtotal Proposal No.6</b>						<b>\$37,967.00</b>		<b>\$34,383.85</b>
			<b>PROPOSAL NO. 7 – C.H. 64 CROW ROAD (T.H. 124 YOST ROAD TO S.R. 83)</b>					
253	96	C.Y.	301 Pvm. Repairs – 4" Max. Depth		\$200.00	\$19,200.00	\$180.00	\$17,280.00
614	1	Lump	Traffic Control – Pavement Repairs		\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$900.00	\$900.00
422	7531	Gals.	MC-3000 Seal Coat Applied at 0.40 Gals/SY		\$2.20	\$16,568.20	\$1.85	\$13,932.35
422	188	Tons	No. 8 ACBF Slag Cover Aggregate Applied at 20 Lbs/SY		\$80.00	\$15,040.00	\$75.00	\$14,100.00
614	1	Lump	Traffic Control – Chip Seal Course		\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00
614	1.6	Miles	Temporary Center Line, Class 1		\$800.00	\$1,280.00	\$980.00	\$1,568.00
642	1.6	Miles	Center Line, Type 1		\$800.00	\$1,280.00	\$890.00	\$1,424.00
642	30	Feet	Stop Line, Type 1		\$5.00	\$150.00	\$4.50	\$135.00
<b>Subtotal Proposal No.7</b>						<b>\$56,718.20</b>		<b>\$50,439.35</b>
<b>Grand Total Proposals No. 1-7</b>						<b>\$565,492.80</b>		<b>\$509,388.05</b>